

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2852/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 19/01/2006 in WP No. 2830/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GENERAL MANAGER, ITI LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for placing addl. Facts and documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.L Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the service was effected on the

respondent on 23rd February, 2006 in pursuance of order dated 17th Febru

ary, 2006. There is no
appearance on behalf of the respondent in spite of service of notice.

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioners. The operation of the im-
pugned order of
the High Court is stayed.

List after four weeks.

Ashwani

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Master

Court